
 Relay Race Results 

 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

BOYS Teams Results 

 U15B Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Oxford City AC A 91 17:49 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Josh  Tack U15B 5:44 5:44 
 2 William  Handscombe U15B 11:59 6:15 
 3 Matthieu  Marshall U15B 17:49 5:50 

 2 Radley A 93 17:55 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Chris Hewitt U15B 5:50 5:50 
 2 Keiran  Webb U15B 12:17 6:27 
 3 Christian  Von Eitzen U13B 17:55 5:38 

 3 Abingdon A 86 18:57 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Thomas Fabes U15B 6:24 6:24 
 2 Owen Stepney U15B 12:13 5:49 
 3 Jack Clarke U15B 18:57 6:44 

 4 Oxford City AC B 92 20:11 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Owen  Huxley U15B 6:49 6:49 
 2 Sebastian  Evans U15B 13:31 6:42 
 3 George  Henry U15B 20:11 6:40 

 5 Banbury Harriers B 90 20:32 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Luke Sherlock U15B 6:41 6:41 
 2 Thomas Stuart U15B 13:41 7:00 
 3 Gregor Kelling U15B 20:32 6:51 
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 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

GIRLS Teams Results 

 U15G Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Oxford City AC A 19 18:08 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Lauren  Hawtin U15G 5:57 5:57 
 2 Imogen  Van Zyl U15G 12:08 6:11 
 3 Imogen  Kempton U15G 18:08 6:00 

 2 Oxford City AC B 20 19:21 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Storm  Sunderland U13G 6:28 6:28 
 2 Elisha  Evans U13G 13:15 6:47 
 3 Beth  Hawtin U13G 19:21 6:06 

 3 Radley 22 19:57 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Emma  Birch U13G 6:57 6:57 
 2 Erika Davies U13G 13:40 6:43 
 3 Megan  Humphreys U13G 19:57 6:17 

 4 Abingdon A 12 20:28 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Cordelia Parker U15G 6:31 6:31 
 2 Ellie Wilkins U15G 13:19 6:48 
 3 Lucie Webb U15G 20:28 7:09 

 5 Banbury Harriers B 16 20:44 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sarah Biegel U15G 7:01 7:01 
 2 Chloe Thompson U15G 13:37 6:36 
 3 Samantha Phillips U15G 20:44 7:07 

 6 Oxford City AC C 21 22:06 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Mya  Walker U13G 6:56 6:56 
 2 Ciara  Huxley U13G 14:36 7:40 
 3 Isobella  Thornton-Bott  U13G 22:06 7:30 
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GIRLS Teams Results 

 U15G Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 7 Banbury Harriers C 17 22:39 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Charlotte Walton U15G 7:23 7:23 
 2 Rebecca Scott U13G 14:54 7:31 
 3 Lucy Koster U15G 22:39 7:45 
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MEN Teams Results 

 SM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Oxford City AC A 77 1:48:29 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Aaron Burgess  SM 17:37 17:37 
 2 Markus Maxwell  SM 35:17 17:40 
 3 Brian Green VM40 54:02 18:45 
 4 John Robertson  SM 1:12:06 18:04 
 5 Trevor Dixon  VM50 1:30:35 18:29 
 6 Chris Sykes VM40 1:48:29 17:54 

 2 Abingdon A 64 1:49:28 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Les Newell SM 17:36 17:36 
 2 Stephen Copley SM 36:25 18:49 
 3 Simon Fisher SM 54:35 18:10 
 4 Philip Egerton SM 1:13:03 18:28 
 5 Damon Smith SM 1:31:54 18:51 
 6 Paul Fernandez SM 1:49:28 17:34 

 3 Banbury Harriers A 68 1:50:57 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Jacob Simmons SM 17:17 17:17 
 2 Simon Pritchard SM 37:23 20:06 
 3 Tim Wright SM 54:47 17:24 
 4 Johnny Burke SM 1:15:07 20:20 
 5 Chris Hepworth SM 1:34:14 19:07 
 6 Sullivan Smith SM 1:50:57 16:43 

 4 Headington RR A 74 1:51:08 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Gary Harris SM 17:14 17:14 
 2 Pete Godwin SM 35:56 18:42 
 3 Martin Dunmore SM 54:50 18:54 
 4 Jason Smith SM 1:12:58 18:08 
 5 James Penfold SM 1:32:26 19:28 
 6 Richard Skilbeck SM 1:51:08 18:42 
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MEN Teams Results 

 SM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 5 Woodstock A 84 1:52:08 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 James Bolton SM 17:23 17:23 
 2 Bryan Vaughan VM50 36:01 18:38 
 3 Kevin Game SM 55:53 19:52 
 4 Hans Price SM 1:14:22 18:29 
 5 Dean Sheppard VM40 1:33:36 19:14 
 6 Brian O'Connor SM 1:52:08 18:32 

 6 Witney A 81 1:52:24 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Antony  Giles SM 19:17 19:17 
 2 Rowan  Brackston SM 37:52 18:35 
 3 Tony  Lock VM40 55:45 17:53 
 4 Chris  Lowe SM 1:15:41 19:56 
 5 John  Atyeo VM40 1:33:57 18:16 
 6 Chris  Tildsley SM 1:52:24 18:27 

 7 White Horse Harriers 80 1:54:17 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Tim  Traynor SM 16:29 16:29 
 2 Alex  Mills SM 36:38 20:09 
 3 Chris  Wilder SM 56:10 19:32 
 4 John  Peake SM 1:15:26 19:16 
 5 Dan  New SM 1:36:03 20:37 
 6 Jason  Cooke SM 1:54:17 18:14 

 8 Radley 79 1:56:16 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 George  Miller U17B 18:11 18:11 
 2 Charlie  Miller U13B 37:05 18:54 
 3 Philippe Essink SM 56:21 19:16 
 4 Michael  Cottam SM 1:17:33 21:12 
 5 Jack  Humphreys U17B 1:38:56 21:23 
 6 Rhys Glastonbury SM 1:56:16 17:20 

 9 Hook Norton Harriers A 76 1:57:20 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Tom Bradford SM 17:23 17:23 
 2 David  Tame SM 35:55 18:32 
 3 Simon  Woolley SM 56:30 20:35 
 4 Andy Morris SM 1:18:18 21:48 
 5 Alistair  Williams SM 1:37:28 19:10 
 6 David  Warlow SM 1:57:20 19:52 
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 SM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 10 Eynsham A 73 1:58:49 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Andy Sears SM 18:46 18:46 
 2 Ben Breaker SM 38:05 19:19 
 3 Kevin Dawson SM 58:31 20:26 
 4 Dafydd Warburton SM 1:18:21 19:50 
 5 Graham Bridges VM40 1:38:29 20:08 
 6 Dave Ferrier SM 1:58:49 20:20 

 11 Oxford City AC B 78 2:01:19 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Harry  Robertson U17B 19:08 19:08 
 2 Jamie  Unwin U17B 42:09 23:01 
 3 Heine Van Zyl VM40 1:00:43 18:34 
 4 Aaron  Simpson SM 1:19:58 19:15 
 5 Ryan  Meredith U17B 1:40:56 20:58 
 6 James  Cody U17B 2:01:19 20:23 

 12 Alchester A 67 2:07:20 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Josh Miers SM 19:14 19:14 
 2 Jason Jennings VM40 39:17 20:03 
 3 Trevor Rackley SM 59:09 19:52 
 4 Gary Warland SM 1:24:23 25:14 
 5 Simon Warfolk SM 1:43:51 19:28 
 6 Mark Sandford VM40 2:07:20 23:29 

 13 Abingdon B 65 2:08:54 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Alexander Hamilton SM 18:41 18:41 
 2 Daniel  Hamill U15B 38:00 19:19 
 3 David Walters U17B 57:03 19:03 
 4 Adrian Watts SM 1:16:34 19:31 
 5 Nick Gough SM 1:43:49 27:15 
 6 John Oliver VM50 2:08:54 25:05 

 14 Cherwell A 70 2:09:31 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Phil Gilkes VM50 19:57 19:57 
 2 David Coates VM50 41:59 22:02 
 3 Dave Fortune VM50 1:04:01 22:02 
 4 Barry Bloomfield VM50 1:27:10 23:09 
 5 Simon Piper SM 1:46:50 19:40 
 6 Larry Parkes VM50 2:09:31 22:41 
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 SM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 15 Banbury Harriers B 69 2:12:28 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Ian Robinson SM 20:31 20:31 
 2 Steve Walton VM40 41:06 20:35 
 3 Steve Potter SM 1:02:27 21:21 
 4 Ian Lee SM 1:23:37 21:10 
 5 Rod Haddrell VM40 1:45:19 21:42 
 6 Mike Boon VM40 2:12:28 27:09 

 16 Witney B 82 2:13:02 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 David  May SM 21:18 21:18 
 2 Simon Le Good SM 42:53 21:35 
 3 Adam  Smith SM 1:04:10 21:17 
 4 Francis  Tracey VM40 1:25:54 21:44 
 5 Andy  Lockwood VM40 1:48:25 22:31 
 6 Neil  Shellard SM 2:13:02 24:37 

 17 Cherwell B 71 2:22:10 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Simon Jeacock SM 23:33 23:33 
 2 David Long SM 47:12 23:39 
 3 Sean Mullins SM 1:12:14 25:02 
 4 Paul Watts VM40 1:36:29 24:15 
 5 Thor Vokes SM 2:00:52 24:23 
 6 Joe Harvey SM 2:22:10 21:18 

 18 Headington RR B 75 2:22:15 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Ross Logan VM40 25:04 25:04 
 2 Matt Biglin VM40 47:05 22:01 
 3 Mike Davies VM50 1:08:38 21:33 
 4 John Cope VM40 1:32:54 24:16 
 5 Graham Day VM40 1:57:19 24:25 
 6 Andy Sulley SM 2:22:15 24:56 
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 VM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Headington RR A 36 1:56:39 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Laurie Hurman VM50 20:04 20:04 
 2 Jim Thorn VM40 38:52 18:48 
 3 Chris Prince VM40 58:03 19:11 
 4 Andy Phelps VM40 1:17:26 19:23 
 5 Alan Derbyshire VM40 1:37:56 20:30 
 6 Crispin Hetherington VM40 1:56:39 18:43 

 2 Woodstock A 41 1:59:53 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Roger Bradley VM 19:09 19:09 
 2 David Cantwell VM 38:20 19:11 
 3 Kelvin Fowler VM40 58:13 19:53 
 4 John  Greenhill VM40 1:19:17 21:04 
 5 Gavin Bird VM40 1:40:12 20:55 
 6 Carey Gray VM40 1:59:53 19:41 

 3 Witney A 38 2:04:07 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Graham  Ferris VM40 20:01 20:01 
 2 Graham  Le Good VM40 41:53 21:52 
 3 Ken  Chard VM40 1:02:20 20:27 
 4 Paul  Ainslie VM40 1:22:55 20:35 
 5 Rick  Parsons VM40 1:42:49 19:54 
 6 Nick  Dalton VM40 2:04:07 21:18 

 4 Abingdon A 32 2:04:17 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Simon Cartwright VM40 18:45 18:45 
 2 Thornton Greenland VM60 40:55 22:10 
 3 Pete Stepney VM40 1:01:50 20:55 
 4 Nic Hamilton VM50 1:22:58 21:08 
 5 Ronnie Sutherland VM40 1:44:56 21:58 
 6 Chris Bedford VM40 2:04:17 19:21 

 5 Oxford City AC 37 2:05:55 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Roy Treadwell  VM60 19:10 19:10 
 2 Phil Huxley  VM40 38:17 19:07 
 3 Rob Webster  VM40 59:05 20:48 
 4 James Percival  VM40 1:20:34 21:29 
 5 John Exley VM 1:41:32 20:58 
 6 Peter Marshall VM 2:05:55 24:23 
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 VM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 6 Alchester A 34 2:11:05 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Gary Clench VM40 18:32 18:32 
 2 Nigel Trinder VM40 39:25 20:53 
 3 Jon Burgess VM50 1:02:15 22:50 
 4 Nigel Lambert VM60 1:22:46 20:31 
 5 Andi Hucker VM40 1:46:28 23:42 
 6 Nick Cherry VM40 2:11:05 24:37 

 7 Banbury Harriers A 35 2:13:49 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Bruce Hendrie VM40 20:48 20:48 
 2 Phil Coy VM40 42:33 21:45 
 3 Glynn Pritchard VM60 1:04:44 22:11 
 4 Geoff Smith VM40 1:27:14 22:30 
 5 Tony Petruso VM40 1:49:26 22:12 
 6 Andy Bartlett VM40 2:13:49 24:23 

 8 Abingdon B 33 2:16:31 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Marc Juffkins VM40 20:44 20:44 
 2 David Berger VM50 42:13 21:29 
 3 Peter Groves VM50 1:05:39 23:26 
 4 Andrew Garner VM50 1:30:00 24:21 
 5 David Roberts VM40 1:54:35 24:35 
 6 James Wigmore VM50 2:16:31 21:56 

 9 Witney B 39 2:31:58 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Richard  Stockting VM40 22:27 22:27 
 2 Mark  Stuart-Thompson VM40 46:59 24:32 
 3 Alan  Millbank VM40 1:16:25 29:26 
 4 John  McCormac VM40 1:42:15 25:50 
 5 Mark  Kale VM40 2:07:10 24:55 
 6 Keith  Morgan VM40 2:31:58 24:48 
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WOMEN Teams Results 

 SL Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Oxford City AC A 21 1:01:45 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Milly  Kempton SL 21:26 21:26 
 2 Jade  Walker U17G 42:46 21:20 
 3 Melissa  Hawtin U17G 1:01:45 18:59 

 2 Headington RR A 17 1:03:53 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Helen  Barnes SL 19:10 19:10 
 2 Rachel Shaw SL 41:31 22:21 
 3 Caroline Urech SL 1:03:53 22:22 

 3 Witney A 25 1:05:10 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Kirsty  Bamber SL 20:31 20:31 
 2 Nicola  Gomm VL45 42:57 22:26 
 3 Shauney  Clayton VL35 1:05:10 22:13 

 4 Abingdon A 10 1:05:39 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Amanda Saunders SL 20:23 20:23 
 2 Ellen Wigmore SL 43:52 23:29 
 3 Elizabeth Purbrick SL 1:05:39 21:47 

 5 Radley 24 1:06:11 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Jennifer  Sutherland U17G 22:44 22:44 
 2 Lauren  Tolmie SL 43:55 21:11 
 3 Sophie Tyers SL 1:06:11 22:16 

 6 Banbury Harriers A 14 1:10:06 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Tanya Morgan U15G 22:30 22:30 
 2 Caitlin Bradley SL 45:32 23:02 
 3 Victoria Wells SL 1:10:06 24:34 
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 SL Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 7 Alchester A 13 1:11:20 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Edwina  Colclough SL 23:23 23:23 
 2 Sarah  Rendell VL35 45:09 21:46 
 3 Donna  Northcott VL35 1:11:20 26:11 

 8 Headington RR B 18 1:13:10 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sian Alexander SL 23:29 23:29 
 2 Sharon Pyner SL 48:57 25:28 
 3 Philippa Griffin SL 1:13:10 24:13 

 9 Woodstock A 31 1:13:42 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Kate Evans SL 23:38 23:38 
 2 Nicola Leavesley SL 49:58 26:20 
 3 Melanie Hawkins SL 1:13:42 23:44 

 10 Oxford City AC B 22 1:14:49 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Lizzie  Berg SL 23:55 23:55 
 2 Lisa  Sammons SL 51:21 27:26 
 3 Emily  Patrick SL 1:14:49 23:28 

 11 Abingdon B 11 1:16:42 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Jennifer Brewer SL 24:52 24:52 
 2 Michelle Piper SL 50:00 25:08 
 3 Keri Bushnell SL 1:16:42 26:42 

 12 Hook Norton Harriers 20 1:18:10 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Helen  Davies SL 26:19 26:19 
 2 Samantha Rees VL35 49:45 23:26 
 3 Bridget  Taylor VL35 1:18:10 28:25 

 13 Oxford City AC C 23 1:19:06 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Claire  Grierson SL 26:55 26:55 
 2 Christine Marshall SL 52:26 25:31 
 3 Leanne  Brough SL 1:19:06 26:40 

 14 Cherwell 16 1:19:46 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Naiomi Hutchinson SL 25:59 25:59 
 2 Maisie Fortune SL 54:59 29:00 
 3 Dawn Williams VL35 1:19:46 24:47 
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 SL Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 15 Witney B 26 1:22:12 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Stephanie  Foster SL 26:52 26:52 
 2 Olivia  Steel SL 53:12 26:20 
 3 Laura  Jones SL 1:22:12 29:00 

 16 Banbury Harriers B 15 1:22:26 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sarah Cox VL35 28:33 28:33 
 2 Zoe White SL 56:18 27:45 
 3 Rebecca Biegel VL35 1:22:26 26:08 

 17 Witney C 27 1:23:34 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Cerys  Williams SL 25:35 25:35 
 2 Becky  Warner VL35 50:28 24:53 
 3 Maike  Te Winkle SL 1:23:34 33:06 

 18 Headington RR C 19 1:26:53 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Liz Haydon SL 29:20 29:20 
 2 Mary Russell VL45 58:26 29:06 
 3 Jacqui  Knight VL35 1:26:53 28:27 

 19 Witney E 29 1:34:56 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Vivienne  Giraud VL55 33:36 33:36 
 2 Gloria  Rayner VL35 58:28 24:52 
 3 Hannah Makins SL 1:34:56 36:28 

 20 Witney D 28 1:38:12 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Rachel  Herbert SL 31:18 31:18 
 2 Lucy  Saxton SL 1:05:06 33:48 
 3 Hannah  Pearce SL 1:38:12 33:06 
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 VL Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Headington RR A 52 1:01:53 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sandra Wolanski VL45 21:35 21:35 
 2 Adrienne Hopkins VL35 43:07 21:32 
 3 Jude Craft VL35 1:01:53 18:46 

 2 Banbury Harriers A 49 1:01:55 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Michelle Bartlett VL35 21:23 21:23 
 2 Ros Kelling VL45 41:16 19:53 
 3 Julie Dixon VL35 1:01:55 20:39 

 3 Abingdon A 43 1:09:19 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Lucy Garrod VL35 22:52 22:52 
 2 Patricia Wilson VL45 46:54 24:02 
 3 Sarah Matthews VL35 1:09:19 22:25 

 4 Woodstock A 61 1:09:37 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sarah Dawson VL35 23:07 23:07 
 2 Jill Gibson VL35 47:06 23:59 
 3 Kerry Steele VL35 1:09:37 22:31 

 5 Headington RR B 53 1:10:17 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Edwina  McDowall VL35 22:59 22:59 
 2 Helen  Turley VL55 47:26 24:27 
 3 Anita James VL35 1:10:17 22:51 

 6 Oxford City AC A 54 1:10:37 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sarah  Davies VL35 20:58 20:58 
 2 Claire  Palman-Brown VL35 46:32 25:34 
 3 Gwyneth Hueter VL 1:10:37 24:05 

 7 White Horse Harriers 56 1:11:36 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sarah  Baker VL35 24:59 24:59 
 2 Sheila  Bailey VL35 48:04 23:05 
 3 Ros  Burgess VL35 1:11:36 23:32 

 8 Woodstock C 63 1:11:57 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Gillian Howell VL45 23:47 23:47 
 2 Karen Jenkins VL45 47:52 24:05 
 3 Susan  Harrison VL45 1:11:57 24:05 
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 VL Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 9 Witney A 57 1:12:17 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sally  Martin VL35 23:41 23:41 
 2 Charlie  Strange VL35 48:19 24:38 
 3 Jeanette  Ashton VL45 1:12:17 23:58 

 10 Abingdon B 44 1:15:44 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Samantha  Egerton VL35 26:28 26:28 
 2 Julia Wiblin VL35 52:21 25:53 
 3 Inge Dornan VL35 1:15:44 23:23 

 11 Cherwell Vets A 50 1:21:50 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sara Long VL35 25:54 25:54 
 2 Marie McLoughlin VL35 54:41 28:47 
 3 Val Thomas VL45 1:21:50 27:09 

 12 Abingdon C 45 1:23:05 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Noel Blatchford VL55 30:40 30:40 
 2 Lucy  Hamilton VL45 57:24 26:44 
 3 Jane Fleet VL35 1:23:05 25:41 

 13 Radley 55 1:23:23 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Jackie  Breslin VL35 29:47 29:47 
 2 Alison  Humphreys VL35 58:36 28:49 
 3 Sally  Sutherland VL35 1:23:23 24:47 

 14 Witney B 58 1:24:50 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Hannah  West VL55 28:26 28:26 
 2 Jacqui  Gammage VL35 56:53 28:27 
 3 Sharon  Christie VL35 1:24:50 27:57 

 15 Cherwell Vets B 51 1:29:11 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Wendy Cross VL45 30:16 30:16 
 2 Jane Perkins VL35 1:01:55 31:39 
 3 Sarah Long VL 1:29:11 27:16 

 16 Alchester A 46 1:31:15 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Julie  Trinder VL35 30:14 30:14 
 2 Natalie  Green VL35 1:01:31 31:17 
 3 Helen  Lambourne VL35 1:31:15 29:44 
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BOYS  Race-Overall Fastest Times 
<< All Categories >>* 
*Not including disqualified runners 

 Runner  
Position Race No Name Category Team Name Time 
 1 891 Thomas Biegel U15B Banbury Harriers A 5:37 

 2 933 Christian  Von Eitzen U13B Radley A 5:38 

 3 911 Josh  Tack U15B Oxford City AC A 5:44 

 4 862 Owen Stepney U15B Abingdon A 5:49 

 5 913 Matthieu  Marshall U15B Oxford City AC A 5:50 

 6 931 Chris Hewitt U15B Radley A 5:50 

 7 892 Oliver Simmons U15B Banbury Harriers A 6:00 

 8 912 William  Handscombe U15B Oxford City AC A 6:15 

 9 861 Thomas Fabes U15B Abingdon A 6:24 

 10 932 Keiran  Webb U15B Radley A 6:27 

 11 941 Adam  Breslin U15B Radley B 6:32 

 12 923 George  Henry U15B Oxford City AC B 6:40 

 13 901 Luke Sherlock U15B Banbury Harriers B 6:41 

 14 922 Sebastian  Evans U15B Oxford City AC B 6:42 

 15 863 Jack Clarke U15B Abingdon A 6:44 

 16 921 Owen  Huxley U15B Oxford City AC B 6:49 

 17 903 Gregor Kelling U15B Banbury Harriers B 6:51 

 18 942 Charlie  Miller U13B Radley B 6:52 

 19 902 Thomas Stuart U15B Banbury Harriers B 7:00 
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 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

GIRLS  Race-Overall Fastest Times 
<< All Categories >>* 
*Not including disqualified runners 

 Runner  
